SOUTH SCILLING SOUTH

Office of Pathway Committee

TOWN OF NORWELL - COUNTY OF PLYMOUTH

Planning Department
Norwell Town Offices, Room 112
345 Main Street
Norwell, Massachusetts 02061
Phone: (781) 659-8021

Fax: (781) 659-7795 www.townofnorwell.net

Pathway Committee
Meeting Agenda for Wednesday, September 21, 2022
Planning Department, Room 112 and Zoom
Meeting to begin at 6:00 P.M.**

REVISED AGENDA

Instructions to Access Remote Participation Meeting:

Topic: Pathway Meeting

Time: Sep 21, 2022 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89319209275

Meeting ID: 893 1920 9275

<u>Dial by your location</u> +1 646 876 9923 US (New York)

- I. <u>CALL TO ORDER / AGENDA*</u>
- II. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES*</u>

June 15, 2022

- III. BILLS*
- IV. <u>CITIZEN COMMENTARY</u> (IF ANY)
- V. <u>BUSINESS ITEMS</u>*
 - Wompatuck State Park: Entrance & Parking Lot*
 - Memorial Bench*
 - Landscaping*
 - Fencing* Plan and Cost*
 - Other Issues*
 - Shared Streets Grant Update
- VI. MISC.

*** Please note the 6 pm start time.

Votes may be taken regarding the agenda items and votes are anticipated for any agenda item with an asterisk. Plans and related materials for Agenda items are available for review in the Planning Department Office during Planning Office hours. The Committee reserves the right to discuss matters in an order other than as posted, but any public hearing matter will not be discussed before its appointed time.

<u>VI.</u> <u>ADJOURNMENT*/ NEXT MEETING</u> – (Time and location TBD)

*** Please note the 6 pm start time.

Votes may be taken regarding the agenda items and votes are anticipated for any agenda item with an asterisk. Plans and related materials for Agenda items are available for review in the Planning Department Office during Planning Office hours. The Committee reserves the right to discuss matters in an order other than as posted, but any public hearing matter will not be discussed before its appointed time.